and the attitudes of skilled workers, there exists a dearth of research 

investigating the underlying processes that account for this association. Hence, 

the association between the variables being investigated was elucidated by 

using the theoretical framework of social exchange theory. 

Two hundred and forty-two (242) highly qualified people working in 

Ghana's banking sector participated in a cross-sectional survey that provided 

the data for this study. The AMOS structural equation modelling method was 

then used to examine the gathered data. Ten elements that were taken from